(R-90-1712)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- @ ¢O0G3

ADOPTED ON MAY 07 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the
agreement with Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical Consultants, to
increase the amount of the contract from $80,000.00 to
$90,000.00, under the terms and conditions set forth in the

Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

Rr- 70603
APPROVED: JOH WITT, City Attorney
By

John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev

04/11/90
Aud.Cert:9000856
Or .Dept :E&D
R-90-1712
Form=r.,auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9000856

originaTiNg D40
DEPT.NO.:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | ¥ | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 308 | OFERATION | senreauie | FaciiTy AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed §_10,000.00

Vendor__Ninyo and Moore Geotechnical Consultants

Purpose hnical

Consultant Service Agreement. N

e April 3 1990 : Lo,
Dat 2 g 9 By AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

AcctG. | cY JOB OPERATION
el M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onaen AGCOUNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 63021 9544 $10,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $10,000.,00
FUND OVERRIDE D

9000856

AC-61 (REV 3-8 Contingent upon receipt of funds from developers

A~ 25853  pay 071990




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DI€EO ON ...

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev, 11-89)

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QRRAEERRR]
OOoOoOoOoOooOdn
OO0O0OO00O0Oo0n
OO0OoO0o0ooog

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

City Clerk of The City of San aiego. California.
L

By widininine i dtesennsneenens .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resoluti ,275653 MAY 07 1990

Number . J.ovinnnaiii. AdOPLed..c.ooovnrennininissosisnirsisersonsssens




RECEVED
S0 APR 25 PH 3: 48

G CLIES OFFICE

SAN DIEGS, CA



